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Verde Oil Company
Campbell #95-95
APl #15-001-31,146
August 27 - August 28, 2014

Formation Total
soil & clay 6
broken lime 19
lime 62
shale 66
lime 68
shale 85
lime 105
shale 108
lime 162 base of the Kansas City
shale 260
lime 268
shale 297
lime 300
shale 312
lime 313
shale 318
lime 321
shale 324
lime 332
shale 354
lime 357
shale 403
lime 405
shale 420
lime 422
shale 429
lime 449
shale 474
lime 476
shale 489
lime 495
shale 497
lime 505
shale 516
lime 520
shale 527
lime 528
shale 567

lime 568

VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells
NERGY== Geo-Loop Installation
D EVELOPMENT
] | Phone: 913-557-9083
. N c. 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084
WELL LOG
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42 shale 610
i lime 611

92 shale 703
6 silty shale 709

17 shale 726
4 broken sand 730 black laminated sand, ok bleeding
2 silty shale 732
6 broken sand 738 brown & grey, laminated sand, no show
1 coal 739

65 shale 804
6 broken sand 810 hard light brown sand, no show
9 shale 819

24 oil sand 843 brown good bleeding, soft
4 oil sand 847 dark brown & grey sand, good bleeding
1 shale 848

31 sand 879 black & grey
4 shale 883
3 broken sand 886 hard grey sand with shale, no show
1 coal 887

22 shale 909 Mississippi, TD

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 21.7'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 909'

Set 21.7' of 7" surface casing, cemented with 5 sacks cement.

Set 893" of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing with 4 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp, 1 baffle, 1 seating nipple



